	CORRECTED					
5	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY					
	▼		▼			
nission	er of Patents a	nd Trademark	s: Please record the at			
y(ies):			2. Name and a			
٦'n,			Name:			
an o	and		Internal Add			

06-03-2005
ATIAL HATI ADIAS UM ANIM NON STATE OF THE

Form PTO-1595 (Gev. 10/02) 6 - 1 - 05 (Rev. 10/02) 6 - 1 - 05 (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ 10/30/14/24/2 ▼				
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph Agnoni, James E. Bryan and David M. Lanzer Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Ma No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 414 Winthrop Street South City: Williamsport State: PA zip: 17701			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) $IO/938,924$	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R, Shaffer Internal Address: PO BOX 509	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 5 East Third Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
city: <u>Couders portstate: FA</u> zip: 11.915	(accounty			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Thomas R. Shaffer Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	(SERIE) HER CENE HER! INTE INTER HIM COLD STATE	O.O. I dion and Havelining
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥.	102893467	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	····
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	Idress of receiving party(les)
Ralph Agnoni, James E. Bryan a	Name:	Devas, Inc.
James E. Bryan a	nternal Addr	ess:
David M. Lanzer Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) a	attached? Til Yes Mi No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
· .	—————————————————————————————————————	
_ •	Street Addres	ss: <u>414 Winthrop</u>
	Stree	t
Other	Sou	t th iamsportstate: PA zip:17
	City:	Can State: FT Zip: 17
Execution Date:	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	.(s)
10/938,924		
	Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	mailed:	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas R.	Shaffer 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: PO BOX	≤ 509 Enclosed	
internal Address. To DOX		ed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accor	unt number:
Street Address: 5 East	Third Street	
city: Coudersportate: PA	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
City. 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 state: 1911		
O Obstances and size at	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	20
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original docu		(
Thomas R. Shaffe		Nov, 23,200
Name of Person Signing	Signature nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	Date
	locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet in	
	locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner of Patchts & Trademarks, hox Assignar Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ralph Agnoni, residing at 42 Double R Lane, Liberty, Pennsylvania, 16930; James E. Bryan, residing at RD #1, Box 38A, Canton, Pennsylvania, 17724; and David M. Lanzer, residing at 414 Winthrop Street, South Williamsport, Pennsylvania, 17701 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors") have invented certain useful improvements in a "Water Saver Valve";

WHEREAS, an application for a United States patent has been prepared for our invention and we have on the date of our signatures hereto simultaneously executed a declaration for such patent application;

WHEREAS, the Assignors are willing to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and patent applications as well as any continuations, continuations in part, divisions or other related applications to Devas, Inc.;

AND WHEREAS, Devas, Inc, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 414 Winthrop Street, South Williamsport, Pennsylvania, 17701, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of us by said Assignee, receipt of which we each hereby acknowledge, we, with the intent to be legally bound, do each hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, said Assignee to have and hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said Patents, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we each agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein

assigned. This instrument shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

DATE: 9-2, 2004.

DATE: 9-3

DATE: <u>09-02</u>, 2004.

State of Pennsylvania County of Ly Coming

On this, the 2nJ day of September, 2004, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ralph Agnoni, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: Sept 22,2007

NOTAGIAL SHAL GENA L. STEIGER. Notary Public City of Williamsport, Evcoming County My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2007

State of Pennsylvania County of _________

On this, the 34 day of September, 2004, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared James E. Bryan, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

 ${\tt IN\ WITNESS\ WHEREOF},\ {\tt I}\ have\ hereunto\ set\ {\tt my\ hand}\ {\tt and\ official\ seal}.$

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kellie J. Bedford, Notary Public Canton Boro, Bradford County My Commission Expires Apr. 3, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

State of Pennsylvania
County of Lycomna

On this, the <u>Jid</u> day of <u>Suprimber</u>, 2004, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared David M. Lanzer, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

 ${\tt IN}$ WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Sept 23, 2007

> GENA L. STAIGER Notary Public City of Wheansport, Lycoming County My Commension Evoires Sapt. 22, 2007

J:\PATENTS\PTO\MISC\04110DEV.ASS

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/29/2004 REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0826